
Year 7 Information Evening
Introduction

Mr Longden (Headteacher)

Curriculum and Assessment
Mr Kerwood (Deputy Headteacher)

Academic Support and Interventions
Miss Butler (KS3 Progress Director)

Pastoral Support and Interventions
Miss Sherrell (Year 7 Guidance Manager)
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Outlines an overview of 

the topic and what will 

be learnt in an A4 

summary
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manageable chunks so 
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Each section is further 
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individual pieces of 
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these are numbered
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The data collected and 

reported will be directly 

linked to an area of the 

curriculum rather than an 

average or best guess of 

future performance 
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Name Au(1) Au(2) Sp(1) Sp(2) Su(1) Su(2)

Pupil X 5 5 5 5 5 5

Name
Addition and 

Subtraction

Multiplication 

and Division
Sequencing Place Value Fractions Probability

Pupil X 76% 78% 69% 85% 80% 54%



The data will inform parents 

of areas of strengths and 

weaknesses as reports will 

display all previous 

assessments – this will 

drive more meaningful 

conversations with pupils 

and parents
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Parents are more informed 

about their child’s progress 

if data is able to be reported 

in real-time
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Academic 

Support and 

Intervention

Academic Support and 

Intervention

▪ Literacy

▪ Numeracy



Staff Position Email Address

Miss Butler Lower School Progress Director e.butler@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Sherrell Guidance Manager for Year 7 b.sherrell@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Hill SENCO (Maternity Leave) e.hill@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Taylor VI Resource Manager g.taylor@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Clarke Head of English j.clarke@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Lo Head of Maths h.lo@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Ms Parker Head of Science e.parker@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Ms Goldsmith Head of Art a.goldsmith@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Hatch Head of Drama e.hatch@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mr Locke Head of Computing & IT w.locke@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mr McAllister Head of Geography s.mcallister@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mr Rice Head of History b.rice@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Still Head of MFL (French & Spanish) r.still@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Horn/ Miss Dunning Acting Head of PE r.horn@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Miss Dunning Head of Dance h.dunning@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mr Law Head of RS r.law@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Ms. Murchie Head of PSHCE/Careers r.murchie@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Frampton Head of Technology s.frampton@toynbee.hants.sch.uk

Mrs Leyman Head of Music g.leyman@toynbee.hants.sch.uk
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▪ House captain

▪ Tutor Rep

▪ School Council

▪ Model UN



Extra-Curricular 

Activities
Extra-Curricular Activities:

Activities last year included:

▪ Homework Club

▪ Model United 

Nations

▪ Rugby

▪ Dungeons and 

Dragons

▪ History Club

▪ Badminton

▪ Netball

▪ Music Rock Band

▪ Music Band

▪ Fitness Club

▪ Drama Club

▪ Latin Club

▪ Science Club

▪ Technology 

Makers Club

▪ Enterprise Club

▪ Show Chorus

▪ Choir

▪ Lego Club

▪ Cypher Club 

▪ Football



Miss Sherrell
Year 7 Guidance Manager



Pastoral 

Opportunities
Pastoral Opportunities

▪ Tutor team

▪ Guidance Manager

▪ In-school intervention

▪ Close links with external 

providers and agencies



Pastoral 

Opportunities



Key Dates
Key Dates

▪ Thursday 19th October –

Tutor Evening

▪ Wednesday 12th June –

Year 7 Parents’ Evening

▪ 16th/17th July (TBC) –

Celebration Trip 



Thank you for listening

This presentation will be uploaded 

to the website for your reference


